
QUARTERBACK
 
12	 Malik Rosier (6-1, 212, R-Sr.) -OR-
5	 N'Kosi Perry (6-4, 195, R-Fr.)

RUNNING BACK
 
24	 Travis Homer (5-11, 205, Jr.)
13	 DeeJay Dallas (5-10, 220, So.)
32	 Trayone Gray (6-2, 240, R-Sr.)
 
X-RECEIVER
 
81	 Darrell Langham (6-4, 235, R-Sr.)    -OR-
8	 Dee Wiggins (6-3, 195, Fr.)

Z-RECEIVER
 
18	 Lawrence Cager (6-5, 220, R-Jr.)
7	 Brian Hightower (6-3, 210, Fr.)

SLOT RECEIVER
 
4	 Jeff Thomas (5-10, 180, So.)
3	 Mike Harley (5-9, 175, So.)

TIGHT END

9	 Brevin Jordan (6-3, 245, Fr.)
85	 Will Mallory (6-5, 230, Fr.)

LEFT TACKLE
 
78	 Tyree St. Louis (6-5, 315, Sr.)
72	 John Campbell, Jr. (6-5, 310, Fr.)

LEFT GUARD
 
77	 Jahair Jones (6-4, 316, R-Sr.)
62	 Hayden Mahoney (6-5, 305, R-Jr.)

CENTER
 
74	 Tyler Gauthier (6-5, 300, Sr.)
65	 Corey Gaynor (6-4, 305, So.)

RIGHT GUARD

55	 Navaughn Donaldson (6-6, 340, So.)
50	 Venzell Boulware (6-3, 306, R-Jr.)

RIGHT TACKLE
 
51	 DJ Scaife, Jr. (6-3, 300, Fr.)
75	 Zalon'tae Hillery (6-6, 304, R-Fr.)

2018 DEPTH CHART - GAME 10 (GEORGIA TECH)

DEFENSIVE END
 
97	 Jon Garvin (6-4, 250, So.)
31	 Demetrius Jackson (6-3, 260, R-Sr.)

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
 
9	 Gerald Willis III (6-4, 300, R-Sr.)
94	 Tito Odenigbo (6-3, 300, R-Sr.)
1	 Nesta Jade Silvera (6-2, 305, Fr.)

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
 
93	 Pat Bethel (6-3, 285, Jr.)
96	 Jonathan Ford (6-5, 300, So.)

DEFENSIVE END

99	 Joe Jackson (6-5, 265, Jr.)
19	 Scott Patchan (6-6, 255, R-Jr.)

STRIKER

30	 Romeo Finley (6-1, 215, Jr.)
25	 Derrick Smith (6-2, 230, So.)

STRONGSIDE LINEBACKER

53	 Zach McCloud (6-2, 235, Jr.)
30	 Romeo Finley (6-1, 215, Jr.)

MIDDLE LINEBACKER

55	 Shaq Quarterman (6-1, 235, Jr.)
35	 Mike Smith (6-1, 230, R-Sr.)
44 	 Bradley Jennings, Jr. (6-1, 230, So.)

WEAKSIDE LINEBACKER

56	 Michael Pinckney (6-1, 220, Jr.)
35	 Mike Smith (6-1, 230, R-Sr.) -OR-
17	 Waynmon Steed (5-11, 220, R-Fr.)

CORNERBACK

28	 Michael Jackson (6-1, 205, Sr.)
6 	 Jhavonte Dean (6-2, 192, Sr.)

SAFETY

4	 Jaquan Johnson (5-11, 195, Sr.)
5	 Amari Carter (6-2, 200, So.)

SAFETY 

22	 Sheldrick Redwine (6-1, 205, Sr.)
20	 Robert Knowles (6-1, 200, R-Jr.)

CORNERBACK

2	 Trajan Bandy (5-9, 188, So.)
8	 DJ Ivey (6-1, 194, Fr.)

KICKOFFS/FIELD GOALS 
 
21	 Bubba Baxa (6-0, 205, Fr.)
92	 Alejandro Cardenas (5-10, 190, R-Sr.) 
45	 Camden Price (6-1, 170, Fr.)

PUNTER 
 
43	 Jack Spicer (6-3, 220, R-Jr.) -OR-
16	 Zach Feagles (6-2, 220, So.)

LONG SNAPPER 
 
39	 Jordan Butler (5-9, 205, Sr.)
59	 Sam York (6-1, 208, R-Sr.)

HOLDER 
 
43	 Jack Spicer (6-3, 220, R-Jr.) -OR- 
18	 Zach Feagles (6-1, 220, So.)

PUNT RETURNER 

4	 Jeff Thomas (5-10, 180, So.) -OR- 
13	 DeeJay Dallas (5-10, 220, So.)
  
KICK RETURNER 
 
4	 Jeff Thomas (5-10, 180, So.) -OR- 
24	 Travis Homer (5-11, 205, Jr.) -OR- 
13	 DeeJay Dallas (5-10, 220, So.)

  

#37	 Colvin Alford		  CALL-vin
#28 	 Crispian Atkins		  KRISS-pee-in
#85	 Marco Baeza		  bye-EZZ-uh
#2	 Trajan Bandy		  TRAY-jinn
#50	 Venzell Boulware	 BULL-ware
#92 	 Alejandro Cardenas	 kar-DAY-nuss
#6	 Jhavonte Dean		  juh-VONN-tay
#55	 Navaughn Donaldson	 nuh-VONN
#11	 Marquez Ezzard	 mar-KEZ EZZ-urd
#3	 Gilbert Frierson		 FRY-ur-sun
#74	 Tyler Gauthier		  GAW-thee-air
#44	 Realus George, Jr.	 REEL-uss
#32	 Trayone Gray		  TRAY-on
#57	 Kai-Leon Herbert	 rhymes with “bye”
#75	 Zalon'tae Hillery	 zuh-LAWN-tay
#4	 Jaquan Johnson	 juh-KWAN
#77	 Jahair Jones		  JAI-yare
#34	 Elias Lugo-Fagundo	 LOO-go fuh-GOON-doh
#79	 Bar Milo		  MY-low
#83	 Evidence Njoku		 nuh-JOKE-oo
#94	 Tito Odenigbo		  oh-DEN-ee-boh
#5	 N’Kosi Perry		  nuh-KOS-ee
#12	 Malik Rosier		  ROW-zhur
#17	 Waynmon Steed	 WAYNE-min
#78	 Tyree St. Louis		  like the city

OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS
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